CZ - TaZné zafizeni / SK - Tazné zariadenie / GB - Towbars / PL - Haki holownicze
DE - Anhédngevorrichtungen / FR - AZelages / SPA - Ganchos / HUN — Vonohorgok
RUS/FIN/LIT - ®apkonbl / RO - Carlig de remorcare

TYP VTZ001-521 VTZ002-521 VTZ003-521

WWW.sVEgroup.cz

) SVC GROUP. s.r.0 K!4A NIRO /, 07/2022 ->

3 % Priimyslova zona 179 9

“' Nachod Kia NIRO HEV 07/2022 ->
KIA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu
o m S = =0z wam wes 2 auE ws GGl W |

A%Zugﬁﬁ/;WDﬁ =Y 7/ 23 V) %X

001-521003-521 002-521

54701

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montdzne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mozete skenovat QR kéd
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegétowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
] , Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN ME Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
5 A részletes telepitési utasitdsok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kédot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
MNoapo6Hble MHCTPYKLMM NO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM NPOAYyKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-Kop. SVC GROUP ©-11/19

e-mail: scv@scvgroup.cz Tel.+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607



KiA NIRO 07/2022 ->

iia NIRO HEV 07/2022 -> POF I | Nonani navod
o . , S azny navod
KIA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu [l S ol ML
A 4

Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation

WHcT KUKA N0 yCTaHOBKe
$35 v1Z 001:521 s of WA esped NS
o VTZ 002-521 V:521-2022 CEN 13504400 D=8,22"\{

&9 VTZ 003-521 AV-521-2022

A 55R-01-0604 \
21,5->2,0hfHl 2-52,5h
M10x1,25x30 2x
M10x35 G10.9 1x /ﬁ
70,
M12x40 G10.9 1x Z ORE,L\NAL
M12x35 G109 2x / l %‘I
M5x16 1x > g
ORIGINAL KIA B
KEY SENSOR / z
M5x16_ 2x Q
M10x35 G10.9  1x - Py
X 'ORIGINAL
M12x35.G10.9 1x /// 2
MEX16 =0
M10x1,25x30 _2x

M12x40 G10.9 1x

M12x35 G109  2ks
gabod M12x40 G10.9|  2ks
@LI EI @ A X1 M10x35G10.9|  2ks
o M10x1,25x30 | 4ks
> M5x16 4ks
19)
@
/ B X2 210 4ks
7
012 4ks
3y Dlouhé C X1 o ™
25 8ks
M12 dks
M10 2ks
M5 4ks

SVC GROUP O

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=ij§8 jg}j%}g%;

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607

(o] i«’)dem si stahnete si rozsifeny moniazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instrucBons SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



KiA NIRO
Kia NIRO HEV

07/2022 ->
07/2022 -> PDE g Hh Montéininéyod
KIA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu px iy e 2 LK

Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VIHCTPYKUMA No ycTaHoBKe
—

25 VTZ001-521

.5 vTZ002:521

@ VTZ 003-521

M10x1,25x30 2x

100 1350 D= 822

kN

M10x35 G10.9 1x

)/ORI;\IAL

/b B X2

M12x40 G10.9 1x

M12x35 G10.9 2x

M5x16 _1x °
ORIGINAL KIA R / -4
KEY SENSOR dl <

S A\ l ~
M5x16°~ 2x / v
S

M12x35 G10.9|  2ks o ORIGINAL
M12x40 G109]  2ks KIA
M10x35 G10.9] ks M5x16  1x
M10x1,25x30 4ks M 1 0X1 ,25X30 2X

M12x40 G10.9 1x
M5x16 4ks
@10 4ks
212 4ks
210 8ks
25 Bks
M12 4ks
M10 2%s
M5 4ks

6 Homologace EHK 55-R 55R-01-0604

U

Type [ ] D-valwed[ _JkN

Tudrd ca
'

ﬁ%

et}

Approval Number Class [A50-X] OW

Pevnost 88 109 129

Mé 97 143 161

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci

mo :;i ;ig gg @ Informécie na prevadzku / homologaciu @ Instrucciones de montaje
M12 8410 123'0 ]44'0 @ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie
M14 1330 1960 2290 @ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Monteringsanvisningar

M16 1370 3070 3590

@ Uzemeltetési / homologaciés informaciék @ Drifts= /homologasjonsinformasjon
@ Informations d*exploitation / homologatio @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologacji

0 Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ WHdopmauus o pabote /omonoraumu

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

Tel.:+420 491421021
4 +420 491421022
e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

547 01 Nachod-CR

QR kédem si stahnete si rozsifeny montazni navod / Mit QR-Code konnen Sie die erweiterte Mlontageanleitung herunteriaden




KIANIRO 07/2022 ->
Kia NIRO HEV 07/2022->
KiA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu

@ Montéini névod Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kod

Odmontujte zadni svétla,naraznik a jeho vyztuhu (tato jiz nebude zapotrebi). Uvolnéte plastové podbéhy a nadrzku.

Z vyztuhy uvolnéte elektrickou'instalaci a pfipevnéte ji k narazniku.Odmontujte z vyztuhy radiovy piijimac a pfichytky narazniku spodni.Otocte pfipojku el.instalace na zadnim cele.
Namontujte piilozky k dchytnym bodlm na nosnicich za pomoci Sroubti M10x1.25x30 pfes velkoplosné podlozky. Nedotahovat!

Namontujte hlavni nosnik k zadnimu ¢elu za pomoci Sroubd M12x35 (10.9.),M12x40 (10.9.) pies piilozku a M10x35 (10.9). Vyrovnejte a dotdhnéte dle utahovacich momentd.

Na tazné zafizeni namontujte radiovy pfijimac + pfichytky narazniku srouby M5x16 s velkoplosnymi podlozkami

Zhotovte vyfez narazniku nebo spodniho plastu dle typu vozu Namontujte zpét viechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢.1.

O U h Wl

@ I n Sta I Iatio n in Stru ctio ns For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1._«Remove rear lights, bumper and its stiener (it is no longer needed). Release plastic wheel arches and tank.

2. Remove the wiring from the stiener and fasten it to the bumper.Remove the radio receiver and lower bumper clamps from the stiener:
Turn the wiring connector on the rear face.

3. Install tting plates to attachment points on the beams, use M10x1.25x30 screws with large- area washers. Tighten only lightly!

4. Attach the main beam to the rear face, use M12x35 (10.9.) screws, M12x40 (10.9.) through the tting plate and M10x35 (10.9).
Align all the parts and tighten them to prescribed torques.

5. Install radio receiver + bumper clamps on the tow bar, use M5x16 screws with large-area washers

6. Depending on the vehicle type, make a cut-out in the bumper or in the lower plastic part. Reinstall all the parts removed within the step 1.

@ Mo ntazny n aVOd Pre podrobné montézne pokyny a podmienky produktu si moZete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstranite (demontirajte) zadnje luci, odbijac in njegovo ojacitev (le - te ne boste vec potrebovali). Sprostite (demontirajte) plastiche blatnike in vsebnik.
2. Snemite elektri¢no napeljavo z nosilca in jo pritrdite na odbijac. Odstranite (demontirajte) radijski sprejemnik in spodnje sponke odbijaca z nosilca.
Obrnite prikljucek elektri¢ne napeljave na zadnji stranici.
3. Nato montirajte prikljucke na pritrdilne tocke na nosilcih z vijaki M10 x 1,25 x 30 in s pomocjo velikih podlozk. Ne privijajte jih do konca!
4. Namestite glavni nosilec na zadnjo stran z vijaki M12 x 35 (10.9.), M12 x40 (10.9.) skozi nastavek in M10 x 35 (10.9). Poravnajte in privijte na ustrezne zatezne momente.
5. Na vle¢ni mehanizem montirajte radijski sprejemnik + sponke za odbijac z vijaki M5 x 16 z velikimi podlozki.
6. lzrezite ustrezen izrez na odbijacu ali spodnjem delu plastike glede na tip avtomobila Ponovno sestavite vse dele, ki ste jih poprej odstranili po opisu v tocki #1.

@ Montagea n I Eitu ng Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalte

1. Hecklichter, StoBstange und deren Strebe ausbauen (diese wird nicht mehr benétigt). Kunststoradldufe und Behalter I16sen.

2. Elektrische Installation von der Strebe 16sen und an die StoBstange befestigen. Funkempfanger von der Strebe und untere Befestigungsschellen von der Sto3stange demontieren.
Elektroanschluss an der Hinterwand drehen.

3. Beilegescheiben zu den Befestigungspunkten an den Tragern mit den Schrauben M10x1.25x30 und mit grodchigen U-Scheiben befestigen. Nicht festziehen!

4. Andie Hinterwand den Haupttrager montieren, dazu Schrauben M12x35 (10.9), M12x40
(10,9), Beilegescheibe und M10x35 (10.9) verwenden. Ausrichten und mit den entsprechenden Anzugsmomenten festziehen.

5. Funkempfanger zur Zugeinrichtung und Befestigungsschellen der Stostange montieren; dazu Schrauben M5x16 und gro3dchige Scheiben verwenden.

6. _In der StoBstange oder im unteren Kunststoteil einen Ausschnitt gemaf Fahrzeugtyp herstellen. Alle im Punkt Nr. 1 ausgebauten Teile wieder.einbauen.

Aby uzyskac szczegotowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod OR

Demontujemy tylne lampy, zderzak i jego wzmocnienie (nie bedzie juz pdzniej potrzebne). Odkrecamy plastikowe nadkola i zbiornik.
2. Ze wzmocnienia demontujemy instalacje elektryczna i przymocowujemy ja do zderzaka. Ze zderzaka demontujemy odbiornik radiowy i dolne wsporniki.
Obracamy znajdujace sie z tytu przylacze instalacji elektrycznej.
3. Montujemy zaczepy w punktach mocowania na belkach za pomoca srub M10x1.25x30 z podktadkami wielkopowierzchniowymi. Nie dokrecamy!
4. Gléwna belke przymocowujemy od tytu za pomoca srub M12x35 (10.9.), M12x40 (10.9.) przez wspornik i M10x35 (10.9).
Ustawiamy i dokrecamy z zachowaniem zalecanych momentéw dokrecania.
5. W zestawie haka holowniczegoimontujemy odbiornik radiowy + uchwyty do zderzaka za pomoca srub M5x16 z podktadkami wielkopowierzchniowymi.
6. Zaleznie od typu samochoduwykonujemy wyciecie w zderzakualbo w dolnym elemencie plastikowym.
Montujemy z powrotem wszystkie czesci, ktére byty zdemontowane w punkcie nr 1.

Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Déposez les feux arriéres, le pare-chocs et son renfort (celui-ci ne sera plus nécessaire). Desserrez les passages et le réservoir.

2. Dégagez l'installation électrique du renfort et xez-la au pare-chocs. Déposez le récepteur radio et les bride de serrage inférieures du pare-chocs.
Tournez le raccord de I'installation électrique sur la face arriére.

3. Montez les joues aux points de xation'sur les longerons a I'aide de vis M10x1.25x30 a travers des rondelles a grande surface. Ne serez pas !

4., Montez le longeron principal surlaface arriére a I'aide de vis M12x35 (10.9.),M12x40 (10.9.) a travers lajoue et M10x35 (10.9).\
Alignez et serrez aux couples de serrage préconisés.

5. Montez le récepteur radio + les brides de serrage sur le dispositif d'attelage a I'aide des vis M5x16 avec des grandes rondelles

6. Faire une découpe du pare-chocs ou du plastique inférieur selon le type de véhicule Reposer toutes les piéces déposées au point n°1

@ Ase NnNNUSO hj e Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

Irrota takavalot, puskuri ja sen jaykiste (sita ei enda tarvita). Vapauta muoviset pyorakotelot ja sailio.

Vapauta sahkdasennukset jaykisteestd ja kiinnita ne puskuriin. Irrota jéykisteesta radiovastaanotin ja puskurin alemmat kiinnikkeet. Kddnnasahkoasennusten liitin takapaadyssa.
Asenna liitososat palkkien kiinnityspisteisiin ruuveilla M10x1.25x30-suuria aluslevyja kdyttaen. Ala kirista!

Asenna paapalkki takapaatyyn ruuveilla M12x35 (10.9.), M12x40 (10.9.) liitososan kautta ja ruuveilla M10x35 (10.9). Suorista osat ja’kirista ne kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.
Asenna vetolaitteeseen radiovastaanotin + puskurin kiinnikkeet ruuveilla M5x16 suuria aluslevyja kayttaen.

Tee puskuriin tai alaosan muoviin leikkaus auton tyypista riippuen. Asenna kaikki kohdassa 1. irrotetut osat takaisin.

o L1 B ENNTE

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

+420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360507

QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montézni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instruc@ons SVC GROUP ©-05/19




KIiA NIRO 07/2022 ->
Kia NIRO HEV 07/2022->
KiA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu

ner instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y s del producto, escanee el cédigo Q

1. Desmonte los focos traseros, parachoques y su refuerzo (que no hara falta mas). Aoje los guardarruedas y el tanque.

2. Quite la instalacion eléctrica del refuerzo y fijela en el parachoques. Desmonte del refuerzo el receptor de'radio y sujetadores inferiores del parachoques.
Gire la conexion de la instalacién eléctrica en la frente trasera.

3. Monte las escuadras en los puntos de jacion en los soportes por medio de los tornillos M10x1.25x30 a través de arandelas grandes.{No apretar!

4. Monte el soporte principal en la frente trasera por medio de tornillos M12x35 (10.9.),M12x40 (10.9.) a través de la escuadra y M10x35 (10.9).
Enderece y apriete segun los pares de apriete.

5. Instale en el equipo de tiro el receptor de radio + sujetadores del parachoques por medio de los tornillos M5x16 y arandelas grandes.

6. Haga un recorte en el parachoques o pléstico inferior seguin el tipo del vehiculo. Monte de vuelta todas las piezas desmontadas seguin el punto No. 1.

I st Yuz i on i d i mo nta g g i O pe r I @ Peristruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codic

1. Smontare i fanali posteriori, il paraurti e il suo rinforzo (non sara piu.necessario). Allentare i copriruota in plastica e il serbatoio.
2. Allentare l'installazione elettrica dal rinforzo e ssarla al paraurti: Smontare il radioricevitore dal rinforzo e le grae inferiori dal paraurti.
Ruotare I'attacco dell'impianto elettrico alla parete posteriore.
3. Montare le piastrine ai punti di ssaggio sui supporti usando i bulloni M10x1.25x30 e rondelle di grande dimensione. Non serrare a fondo!
4. Montare il supporto principale alla parete posteriore usando i bulloni M12x35 (10.9), M12x40 (10.9.), piastrina e M10x35 (10.9).
Allineare e serrare con le coppie di serraggio prescritte.
5. Montare il radioricevitore sul dispositivo di traino e le piastrine del paraurti usando i bulloni M5x16 e le rondelle di grande dimensione.
6. Fare unintaglio nel paraurti o nel pezzo plastico inferiore rispettando il modello del veicolo. Rimontare tutti i componenti smontati nel punto 1.

Mo nte ri n g Y- nVi (1] i n g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingelser, skann QR-koden

1. Demontér baklys, stgtfangerog dens forsterkning (denne vil. du-ikke f& bruk for mer). Lasne plastunderlgpene og tanken.
2. Lasne det elektriske anlegget fra forsterkningen og fest det til statfangeren. Demontér radiomottakeren fra forsterkningen og stgtfangerens nedre tilleggsfester.
Snu det elektriske anleggets tilkoblingsdel pa bakre front.
3. Montér paleggingsdelene til festepunktene pa baeredelene ved hjelp av skruer av typen M10x1.25x30 over underleggsdelene med store ater. Ikke stram!
4. Montér hovedbzeredelen til bakre front ved hjelp av skruer av typen M12x35 (10.9.), M12x40 (10.9.) over paleggingsdelen og M10x35 (10.9).
Justér og stram slik det gar fram av de foreskrevede tiltrekningsmomentene.
5. Montér radiomottakeren + stgtfangerens tilleggsfester til trekkutstyret ved hjelp av skruer av typen M5x16 med underleggsdelene med store ater.
6. Lag en utskjeering i statfangeren eller plasten nede alt etter hvilken type bil det er snakk om. Montér tilbake pa plass igjen samtlige deler som ble demontert i punkt 1.

Mo ntag e h a n d I eid i n g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Demonteer de achterlichten, de bumper en de versteviging ervan (deze is niet meer nodig). Maak de kunststof spatborden en tank los.

2. Maak de elektrische bedrading los uit de versteviging en bevestig deze aan de bumper. Verwijder uit de versteviging de radio-ontvanger en de onderste bumperhouders.
Draai de aansluiting van de elektrische bedrading aan de achterzijde van de auto.

3. Monteer de opvulplaatjes aan de bevestigingspunten op de draagbalken met behulp van M10x1.25x30 bouten en grote sluitringen. Niet aandraaien!

4. Monteer de hoofdbalk aan de achterzijde van de auto met behulp van M12x35 (10.9), M12x40 (10.9) via opvulplaatje en M10x35 (10.9) bouten.
Lijn alles uit en draai aan conform de draaimomenten.

5. Monteer de radio-ontvanger + bumperhouders aan de trekhaak met M5x16 bouten met grote sluitringen.

6.. Maak een uitsparing in de bumper ofin de onderste kunststof afdekking afhankelijk van het type auto. Plaats de in punt 1 gedemonteerde onderdelen terug.

@ Sze re I ési (It m utat6 A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitasokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el a hatsé lampakat, a I6kharitot és annak megerdsitését (erre mar nem lesz sziikség). Lazitsa meg a miianyag sarvéddket és a tankot.

2. Oldja ki az elektromos vezetékeket a merevitébdl, és rogzitse a 16kharitohoz. Tavolitsa el a rddidvevot és az alsé 16kharito kapcsokat a merevitérél.
Forditsa el az elektromos rendszer csatlakozéasat a hatoldalon.

3. Szerelje fel a rogzitéseket a gerendak régzitési pontjaira M10x1,25x30 csavarokkal a nagy feliilet(i alatéteken keresztiil. Ne hiizza meg!

4. Szerelje fel a fégerendat a hatso fellletre az M12x35 (10,9), M12x40 (10,9),csavarok segitségével, az M10x35(10,9) alatéten keresztul .
lgazitsa és hlizza meg a meghuzasi nyomatékoknak megfeleléen.

5. Szerelje fel a radiovevét + I6kharitokonzolokat a vondhorogra M5x16 csavarokkal és nagy feltilet(i-alatétekkel

6. Készitsen kivagast a 16khariton vagy az alsé miianyagon az autd tipusanak megfeleléen Helyezze vissza az 1. 1épésben eltavolitott alkatrészeket.

@ M H CprK““ﬂ nmo Mo HTa)Ky Moapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMN MO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM NPOAYKTa OTcKaHupyiite QR-k

1. CHumuTe 3apHue PpoHapu, bamnep v ero ycunutenb (OHK 6onblue He NoHaao6aTcA). OcBO6OANTE NNACTUKOBbIE KONECHbIE apKU 1 6ayoK.

2. OcBobopvTe ycunuTesb OT 31EKTPONPOBOAKY 1 NPUKpenuTe ee K 6amnepy. CHUMWTe C yCUnUTeNA PaAMoNpPUEMHIIK 1 HWXKHVE GUKcaTopbl 6amnepa.
MoBepHWTe NOAKIIOYEHNVE INEKTPONPOBOAKM Ha 3aHel NaHenu.

3. YcTaHOBMTE HaKNaAKM B TOUKax KPEnneHra Ha 6ankax ¢ nomoLLbto 6etoB M10x1.25x30 ¢ KpynHbiMU Wwanbamu. He 3atarvsarb!

4. YcTaHoBWTe rMaBHYO 6ankKy Ha 3aaHei NaHenm ¢ NomolLLbio 6017T08-M12x35 (10.9), M12x40 (10.9) cwaitboii 1 M10x35 (10.9).
BbIpoBHAITE 1 3aTAHNTE B COOTBETCTBUM C MOMEHTAMW 3aTAKKN.

5. Ha TAroBo-cLenHoe ycTporcTBO YCTaHOBMTE PaANONpPrEMHUK + dprKcaTopbl 6amnepa 6ontamm M5x16 ¢ waiibamm 60MbLION NIOLWAAN.

6. CpenaiiTe Bbipe3 B 6amnepe Win HUXKHEM NACTVIKe B COOTBETCTBIM C TUMOM aBTOMOGUNA.
YcTaHOBUTE Ha MeCTO BCe AeTanu, CHATbIe B NyHKTe N2 1.

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

+420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR  e-maiil: sve@svcgroup.cz imob.: +420 603360507

QR kodem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni navod /Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©-05/19




Montazni ndvod
Montdzny névod
Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VHCTpyKUuA Mo ycTaHoBKe

SVC GROUP O
Vs SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 49142102]

e | ) o . +420 491421022
[ | 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 6033560607

QR kéaem stahnete rozsifeny montdzni navod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instruc®es downioaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19




o
g

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179

WWWw.svcgroup.cz Tel.:+420 491421021
547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stdhneteroziifeny montazninavod / 3a gonomoroio QR-Koay 8V MOXK

. +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz  mob.: +420 603360607
"

BAHTaXKUTWU  PC3LIMPEHiiHCTPYKLIT L0A0 CKAaj,

a SVC GROUP @- 05/19



% M10x1,25x30 x4

@10 x4
@10 x4

[
0
J@Em——=05

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

: 547 01 Nachod-CR
OR kddem stdhnete rozsireny montdzni ndvod/ QR kddom stiahnete rozirené montdzny ndvod

Tel.:+420 491421021

4 +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz ob: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



Q) F10x4

17
SVC GROUP O
o SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primysiovizéna- 179 www.svegroup.cz  Tel:1430 43143103}

’1:' 547 01 Néchod.CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR .kédem stahnete rozsifeny montizni navod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instruc®es downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




SVC GROUP s.r.0. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

: e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.; +420 603360607
QR kédem si stahnete si rozsifeny moniazni navod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instruc®ons

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

Tel.:+420 491421021
+420 491421022



Q M10x35 x2

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

Tel.:+420 491421021
QR kédem si stahnete si rozsifeny montazni navod / With QR cade you can download the extended assembly instruc@ons

" +420 491421022
e-mail: SVC@SVCgrOUp.CZ mob.: +420 6033604607

SVC GROUP @- 05/19



SVC GROUP s.r.o. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz R &
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 6033604607
ax i bR adEads  HhiuY e

Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP @- 05/19



1,“ !
N

<

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stahnete rozSireny montaZni navod /EL’.UJ 4

. +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz  mob.: +420 603360607
haas I b b3 ddsade HhAwYere

Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP @- 05/19






s

oL ok —
\ -,! - i

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich senzord PDC pro tazné zarizeni
Vypina& pro vypinani couvacich senzoru.PCD je umistnény na palubni desce vozu.

Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro-instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzord PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pripojky taznych zafizeni.
Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypinac na palubni desce.

s

: - =] )
Policie__Police_Polizei _nosmijng

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za divéru / Dakuje za déveru

; Registrace / Registracia
Thank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen Registration / Registrierung
Merci pour votre conance / Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription /Registrazione
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacn6o 3a Bawue joepue Rekisterginti / Peructpaums

SVC GROUP ©- 15/2020

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  lel:+420 491421021

2 X g +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montazni ndvod / QR kédom s@ahnete rozsirené montazny navod SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@ Informace k provozu / homologaci

Vyrobek je vyrabény dle platnych norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve stdtech EU.-Informace pro pouZiti, provoz azaruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na nasem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stahnéte aplikace pres pilozeny QR-cod

Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouZi pro zapsani vyrobku do technického priikazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro pouZiti virobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zarucnilis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologéciu

Viyrobok je vyrabany podla platnychoriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v Statoch EU. Informécie pre pouZitie, prevédzku a zéruky pre taZné zariadenie ndjdete na nasom webe, www.svégroup.cz
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie>> Vieobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez prilozeny QR-cod

Siicastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slui pre zapisanie v{robku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sluzi aj ako zaru¢ny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs /Zulassungsinformationen

Das Produkt wird gemdR den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewdhrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthalt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse: Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informacick

Das Produkt wird gemaB den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhédngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in.der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur I'utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svegroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche technique est utilisée pour entrerle produit dans le certificat d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour |'utilisation'du produit. La fiche technique sert également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

° Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

I prodotto & fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino> Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

IIdispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata perinserire il prodotto nel certificato di immatricolazione del veicolo'e contiene
le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

2 SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel+420 ﬁg}jg]g%;
1.:.- 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montizni navod / QR-kéddal letélihe©a kibdviteX Gsszeszerelési utasitdsokat SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Monteringsanvisningar

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svegroup.com Informacidn técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descérguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones bésicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytostd, kaytostd ja takuista loytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kdyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetdan tuotteen sydttamiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se sisaltad tuotteen kayton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilytd se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

I

lzdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plosco najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pagoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa var hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste>> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til  oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringshevis.og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse, sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologagji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarangji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdlne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomoca kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy.do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna; dlatego przechowuj ja w dokumentacji pojazdu.

@ Wudopmauua o paboTe /omonorawum

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O'descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministracon una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja-de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones basicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna- 179 www.svegroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz  mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stahnete rozsireny montazini navod / Con il codice QR ¢ possibile scaricare le istruzioni di assemblaggio estese SVC GROUP ©@- 05/19




Homologace - registraéni certifikat

Exx -55R-01 x.01

Montdzni instrukce - Montazny instrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési (itmuutaté - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - VHCTpyKLum no MoHTaxy

<
@ Volny prostor dle pfilohy VII, smémicec: EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrZen. k’i\ E_‘I
@ Volny priestor podfa prilohy VII, smérnice¢. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrZany. @ ;Ai

@ The clerarance specied in appendix VI, diagram 25 ofguideline EC r-55 EU must be guaranteed. e

@ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewéhrleisten. O

@ Az EC55-REU irdnyelv VII. mellékletéhen, a 25. dbrdn a vonégdmb elhelyezése szaméra elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke 100mex /_ J

@ Lazone de dégagement doitément aannexe VII, illustration 25 de la directive EC 55-R EU. N /(i )

0 Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo fallegato VII, gura 25 della direttiva EC 5-R EU. o e ’ <‘A\\ B T
@ De tussenruimte conform supplement VI, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC55-R moet in acht worden genomen. Al < E £ I - ,s&,ﬁ“ ”/"f< 8 J

@ Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VI, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU. i% i E é oD { \\\

@ Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VI, kuvan 25 mukaisesti. ¥ E:; yRQUEE®! § t::: AN

@ Spelrummet enligt bilaga VI, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras. he g ? g ‘Li { ‘, > .

@ Friromment etter tillegg VII, gur 25 i direktiv EC 55-R EU skal overholdes. 8 g o : \ £ %

@ Nalezy zapewnic szczelnos¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem.nr25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zatacznikunr V1. ‘I\\: ::

@ Lapuka B npunoxennn VII. lupextusbiEC 55-R eu. Vozovka hae %

@ P¥i celkové piipustné hmotnosti vozidla @ Pri celkovej pipustnej hmotnosti vozidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle

@ Bei zuldssigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakoménnyal terhelt jarmsuly eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule

0 Per un peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaatbaar totaal gewichtvan het voertuig @ Con peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuven suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjoretayets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ B cnyuae HarpyeHHoro aBTomobuna

I
Nesie + Keia [k

> ¢

g

,;‘;’g“
N, A
&>

/B =g,
Y
: 2 rzpomalovaci retardér

Pokial'sti v technickom preukaze vozidla uvedenej nizsie hodnoty nez zverejnené k dokumentécii vyrobku. St tieto hodnoty vyrobcu vozidla smerodajné pre zapisanie do technického preukazu vozidla.

If tlzje vethIe's certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificate of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts verd - entlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs maBgebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjérmii dokumentdcidban feltiintetetett adatoktdl alacsonyabb értékiiek lennének, tigy a gépjarm( gyartdja ltal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzendd
adatokat kell irdnyadoként mindsiteni.
Si, sur la carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit, les valeurs du fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule.

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicatinella documentazione del prodotto. Questivalori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi per la registrazione nella carta di circolazione.def veicolo.
e{l)se ir?lriet kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubliceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
Sien Iagc.ha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacidn del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcidn en la ficha técnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat néma ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemistd varten.

Om det i fordonets registreringsbevis nns angivna ldgre vérden &n de som &r angivna i produktens dokumentation, &r dessa varden frén fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er o entliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjgretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for & noteres ned i kjoretayets vognkort.

Jezeli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu'sa podane wartosci nizsze od tych, ktre znajduja sie w dokumentacji wyrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu sa miarodajne do wpisania ich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu:

0060060000060060600

Ecms nacnopte TpaHCMOPTHOTO CPEACTBA yKa3aHbl 60nee HU3KMe 3HaYEHus, Yem YKa3aHHble B JOKYMEHTALIMW Ha U3AENNE, 3TU 3HAUEHNA NPOU3BOANTENA ABNAOTCA ONPEAENAILLIMMA IS 3aNiCK B NACTIOPT TPAHCMOPTHOTO
(peacTea.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Telt420 491421021

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz  yob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montazni ndvod / Com o cédigo QR, vocé pode baixar as instricdes de montagem estendidas SVC GROUP @- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion

=

@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia

Uwaga
Buumanue

@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie

} @é@‘/

BRZDENI - BRAKE < GEBREMS'

€ - GEBREMS

[ oier P

BREDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS,

= 7\ e
:

1000 k
Lc@:rgﬂgﬂ

BRIDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

\

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, éeskd Republikq +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz 1
SVC . GROUP©-08-2019 Service Vitver Centrum




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

"\ \
0
LY

3
/

?—

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, Cveské Republikq +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVCGroup.cz
SVC GROUP@:08-2019 Service Vitver Centrum



il G

)

i

KIANIRO
Kia N{RO HEV

07/2022 ->
07/2022->

KiA NIRO E-Niro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu

@ Chranit proti korozi @ Na obouch stranach @ Elektrické pripojeni @
€ Chranit proti korczii @& Naoboch strandch @ Elektrické pripojenie D
@ Protect it against corrosion @ In both sides @ Electrical connection @
€D  GegenKorrosion schiltzen D Aufbeiden Seiten D Eekwoanschluss (o)
@ Védje korrzio ellen @ Windkét oldalon @ Elekiromos csatlakozds (10}
@ Protéger contrela corrosion @ Tous les deux cotés @ (Connexion électrque ®
° Proteggere dalla corrosione o Su entrambi i lati ° Collegamento elettrico o
@  Beschermen gegen corrosie @ Aan beide kanten @ Elekirischeaansluiting ()
@ Proteger contra la corrosion @ En ambos lados @ Conexion eléctrica @
@ Suoja ruostumisesta @ Molempi sivu @ Sahkoliitanta @
&) - Skyddamotkorrosion @) P bidasidora € Elekiriskanslutning (sv)
@ Beskyttmothorrosion @ Pébegge sider @) Hlekrisk kontakt ®
@ Chronic przed korozja @ 7 obu stron @ Podfaczenie do pradu @
@ 3alwmwaTs ot Kopposuu @ Ha 06enx cropoHax @ EnekTpuueckoe coenuHenme @

® Spatme @ spravné
D e @ spae )
@ Incorrect @ Correct ﬁ
@ Falsch @ Richtig
@ Helytelen @ Helyes
@ Incorrect @ Correct
0 Shagliato G Giusto
@ Fout @ Goed
@ Incorrecto @ Correcto
@ vair @ Oikea
g Fel g Ritt
Feil Riktig
@ Nieprawidtowo @ Prawidtowo
@ HenpasunbHo @ MpaBunbHo

@ Ritne @ Celkové utdhnout @ roor @ Prohlédnout
& Ruine @ Celkovo utiahnut & poror D rreziet
@ Manually @ Tighten overall @ Attention @ Inspect
@ Mitmanueller Kraft @ Insgesamt festzichen @ Achtung @ berprifen
@ Alamain @ @ Figyelem @ Vizsgdlja meg
@ Con forza manuale @ @ Attention @ Examiner
0 Mer de hand ° G Attenzione G Esaminare
@ Amano @ @ Letop @ Controleren
@ Kédenvoimalla @ @ Atencion @ Revise

@ Maneli (Fin) @ “Huomio @

@ Bruk bare handkraft @ @ Vaming @ Kontrollera
@ Kézi ergvel @ @ Pass pa @ Undersgk
@ rReanie (P ] @ Uwaga @ Nalezy sprawdzic
@ BpyuHyio @ @ BHumaHue @ lposepbre

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

Tel.:+420 491421021
+420 491421022

= 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz nob.; +420 603360607
QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montazni ndvod / Con el codigo QR puede descargar las instrucciones de montaje extendidas SVC GROUP ©-05/19




KIANIRO 2022 ->

Vyrobni $titek se upeviivie dvémi variantami
Manufacturing label is made and is fastened in two versions

1) Samolepici hlinikovd folie

Je vyrdbén a ze specilni folie opatfend tiskem, obr.1. Do jednotliivych kolonek jsou dopinéné udaje, dle parametrii tazného zafizeni
asériového ¢isla pro potfeby vjrobce.

Vyrobni 8titek je na vyrobek nalepen a umistnény dle vykresové dokumentace k vyrobku.

Self-adhesive aluminium foil - is made of special foil with printing, see pic.1. Data are put

into columns according to tow bar parameters and a manufacture serial number for

manufacturer needs. Manufacturing label is stuck on a product and placed according to

drawing documentation of the product.
2) Hlinikovy plech

Je Vyrabi ze slabého hiinikového plechu opatfend tiskem, obr.1- Do jednotlivych kolonek jsou dopinéné Udale, dle parametrl tazného zafizeni
asériového Cisla pro potfeby vyrobce.

Viyrobni Stitek je na vyrobek upevnén pomoci dvou nytli o priméru 2 mm a umistnény dle vykresové dokumentace k vyrobku.
Sheet aluminium - is made of thin sheet aluminium with printing, see pic. . Data are put into

columns according to tow bar parameters and manufacture serial number for manufacturer

needs. Manufacturing label is fastened by using two rivets (2 mm) and placed according to

drawing documentation of the product.

00-0207 ==

Prumyslova zéna - 179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021
Svc GROUP YR 547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob X ¥ R

.. +420 603360607
SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instruc8ons



